
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039592-2025 

Contract

Captain Cook Birthplace Museum - Feasibility Study

Middlesbrough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039592
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055e78  
Published 14 July 2025, 12:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Middlesbrough Council

PO Box 500

Middlesbrough

TS19FT

Contact

Kay Wilkinson

Email

kay_wilkinson@middlesbrough.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039592-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039592-2025
mailto:kay_wilkinson@middlesbrough.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKC12 - South Teesside

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.middlesbrough.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Captain Cook Birthplace Museum - Feasibility Study

Reference number

MBCO000572

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Feasibility Study

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £49,299.20

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 7

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Middlesbrough

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Feasibility Study

Through discussions with Middlesbrough Football Club and Captain Cook Birthplace Trust
there is an ambition to relocate the Captain Cook Museum to a new purpose-built facility
within the grounds of Stewart Park.

  The museum would provide a world class, aspirational venue that brings to life the story
of Captain Cook, the history of Middlesbrough Football Club and the wider story of
Middlesbrough's growth from a small farming hamlet to an industrial powerhouse in the
19th Century through to modern day. The project will also look into the suitability of
locating Teesside Archives at the venue.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Below threshold - call off from NEPO212

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Identity Consult



Page 6 to 7

6 Pickersgill Court

Sunderland

SR5 2AQ

Email

andrew.milnes@identityconsult.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1915480570

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

05416411

Internet address

www.identityconsult.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £49,299.20

Total value of the contract/lot: £49,299.20

mailto:andrew.milnes@identityconsult.co.uk
http://www.identityconsult.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Middlesbrough Council

Middlesbrough

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T13:56:01+0100
	TCPDF




